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PARKVIEW LANES PAGE 1

LEAGUE #321: SANDY OAKS FALL
WEEK #7 - 12/19/23

CENTER PHONE: 352-489-5933
TUESDAY - 1:00 P.M. 100% OF 200 - 5 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: RICHARD BARNHILL PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: SHEILA BARNHILL PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 7 OF 7
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 1-TEAM 1 3 26 9 12916 378 474 1240 696 1960
2. # 4-TEAM 4 6 17.5 17.5 12912 366 414 1223 656 1949
3. # 2-TEAM 2 4 17 18 12589 419 570 1608 740 2118
4. # 6-2 GUYS AND A GAL 2 16.5 18.5 12586 437 506 1408 672 1906
5. # 3-TEAM 3 5 15 20 12540 384 502 1305 707 1920
6. # 5-TEAM 5 1 13 22 12445 466 586 1650 691 1965
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
235 RICHARD BARNHILL 623 RICHARD BARNHILL 178.6 RICHARD BARNHILL
220 JEFF HYDE 590 KEN SPRAGUE 167.8 JEFF HYDE
210 ERIC CRAIG 544 JEFF HYDE 160.5 KEN SPRAGUE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
286 ERIC CRAIG 740 KEN SPRAGUE
259 KEN SPRAGUE 710 RICHARD BARNHILL
258 MARV STANDRIDGE 692 HOMER ROUSH

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
190 MARSHA SHICK 493 MARSHA SHICK 132.8 LAVON STRUTZ
188 HELEN KRESSE 447 LAVON STRUTZ 131.0 MARSHA SHICK
161 SHEILA BARNHILL 443 HELEN KRESSE 129.8 HELEN KRESSE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
262 MARSHA SHICK 709 MARSHA SHICK
262 HELEN KRESSE 687 SHEILA BARNHILL
251 SHEILA BARNHILL 665 HELEN KRESSE

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
586 TEAM 5 1650 TEAM 5
570 TEAM 2 1608 TEAM 2
506 2 GUYS AND A GAL 1408 2 GUYS AND A GAL

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
740 TEAM 2 2118 TEAM 2
707 TEAM 3 1965 TEAM 5
696 TEAM 1 1960 TEAM 1

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

220 JEFF HYDE MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 195 RICHARD BARNHILL
544 JEFF HYDE MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 485 RICHARD BARNHILL
256 AL STOVER MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 255 JEFF HYDE
661 AL STOVER MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 649 JEFF HYDE
161 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 153 MARLENE HYDE
417 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 416 LAVON STRUTZ
251 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 233 JENNY PIERCE
687 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 644 JENNY PIERCE
506 2 GUYS AND A GAL TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 502 TEAM 3

1408 2 GUYS AND A GAL TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 1305 TEAM 3
+ 61 AL STOVER MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 49 JEFF HYDE
+ 87 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 44 JENNY PIERCE
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LEAGUE #321: SANDY OAKS FALL
WEEK #7 - 12/19/23

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 170 - DON POWERS 170* MAN GAME OVER 170 - JEFF HYDE 176*
MAN GAME OVER 170 - RICHARD BARNHILL 174* MAN GAME OVER 170 - RICHARD BARNHILL 195*
MAN GAME OVER 170 - AL STOVER 186* MAN GAME OVER 170 - STEVE PIERCE 171*
MAN GAME OVER 170 - KEN SPRAGUE 170* MAN GAME OVER 200 - JEFF HYDE 220
MAN SERIES OVER 450 - JEFF HYDE 544* MAN SERIES OVER 450 - RICHARD BARNHILL 485*
MAN SERIES OVER 450 - AL STOVER 451* MAN SERIES OVER 450 - MARV STANDRIDGE 461*
MAN SERIES OVER 450 - KEN SPRAGUE 454* WOMAN GAME OVER 150 - SHEILA BARNHILL 161*

WOMAN GAME OVER 150 - MARLENE HYDE 153*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #5-TEAM 5 1&2 TM #6-2 GUYS AND A GAL
ERIC CRAIG 75 2261 18 125 LAVON STRUTZ 68 2657 20 132
RICHARD BARNHILL 22 3752 21 178 JEFF HYDE 33 3022 18 167

STEVE PIERCE 61 2656 19 139
HDCP=+162 AVG=438

TM #1-TEAM 1 3&4 TM #2-TEAM 2
BOB HOGARTH 86 1722 15 114 KEN SPRAGUE 40 2890 18 160
HELEN KRESSE 71 2726 21 129 MARSHA SHICK 69 2753 21 131
HOMER ROUSH 50 3150 21 150 JOHN WHITLEY 51 2838 19 149

HDCP=+207 AVG=393 HDCP=+160 AVG=440
TM #3-TEAM 3 5&6 TM #4-TEAM 4
MARLENE HYDE 74 2282 18 126 SHEILA BARNHILL 86 2404 21 114
MARV STANDRIDGE 58 2989 21 142 JENNY PIERCE 91 2295 21 109
AL STOVER 67 2805 21 133 DON POWERS 58 2996 21 142

HDCP=+199 AVG=401 HDCP=+235 AVG=365
*SUBSTITUTES*
3-RUTH FRAZIER 0 0 0 0 5-LEON TENNISWOOD 0 0 0 0
6-BILL JOHNSON 0 0 0 0 7-RUTH GOLD 0 0 0 0
8-TOM SLADER 0 0 0 0 11-MARY MROZKOWSKI 0 0 0 0
12-TONY STANLEY 0 0 0 0 13-STEVE GOLD 0 0 0 0
14-PAT KELLEY 0 0 0 0 15-GREG MILLER 0 0 0 0
19-LANNIE STEWART 0 0 0 0 20-DIANNE CROSSMAN 0 0 0 0
22-PAMELA STANLEY 0 0 0 0 23-KATHY SLADER 0 0 0 0
24-RON STEWART 0 0 0 0 25-GENIE TENNISWOOD 0 0 0 0
26-JIM MCQUILLAN 0 0 0 0 27-JOANN MEYER 0 0 0 0
29-KAREN BENEFIEL 0 0 0 0 30-GAIL SHERMAN 0 0 0 0
31-JIM BARDWELL 0 0 0 0 33-DALE BROWN 0 0 0 0
34-PATTI CARMEN 0 0 0 0 35-KEN BRIGGS 0 0 0 0
36-JOANNE LAUB 0 0 0 0 37-JOYCE STOVER 0 0 0 0
38-BERNICE SHANER 0 0 0 0 39-RICK SHANER 0 0 0 0
40-FRANK ELY 0 0 0 0 42-LENNY DEXTER 0 0 0 0
46-JOHN FREED 0 0 0 0 47-MAXINE MAROTSKE 0 0 0 0
48-JIM CLARK 0 0 0 0 49-DIANA CLARK 0 0 0 0
50-JOANNE GENDRON 0 0 0 0 51-PETER GENDRON 0 0 0 0
52-STUART LUEDTKE 55 873 6 145 53-MARILYN ORMISTON 0 0 0 0
54-PAUL ORMISTON 0 0 0 0 55-SCOTTIE MOILANEN 0 0 0 0
56-DAVE MOILANEN 0 0 0 0 57-ED KEITH 0 0 0 0
58-TOM CROSSMAN 0 0 0 0 59-SHARON METTS 0 0 0 0
60-DORI MILLER 0 0 0 0 61-GERRY MILLER 0 0 0 0
62-KATHY WEIGEL 0 0 0 0 63-TERRY WEIGEL 0 0 0 0
64-SANDY MILLER 0 0 0 0 65-DIANE ROBERTSON 0 0 0 0
66-GARY KOCH 0 0 0 0 67-BOBBI JO MACKEY 0 0 0 0
68-JOY DAVIS 0 0 0 0 69-MARCIA SCHICK 0 0 0 0
70-ROBIN COOK 0 0 0 0 71-MELISSA TEFERI 0 0 0 0
73-JUDY FERGEN 0 0 0 0 74-DAN FERGEN 0 0 0 0
75-VAL COMMANS 0 0 0 0 77-VAL COMMANS 0 0 0 0
78-LEAL EVERETT 0 0 0 0 79-PENNY NARDIN 0 0 0 0
80-TOM JENKINS 0 0 0 0 81-SHEREE JENKINS 0 0 0 0
83-SCOTT WAGNER 0 0 0 0 87-KATHY CRIPPEN 0 0 0 0
88-RANDY CRIPPEN 0 0 0 0 89-ELAINE HERSEY 0 0 0 0
90-PAT YOUNG 0 0 0 0 91-CRAIG WOOD 0 0 0 0
92-PAT DESORMEAUX 65 1217 9 135

C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - TEAM 1

BOB HOGARTH (132) (132) ( 95) 359 1722 15 114 159 380 252 659 103 86
HELEN KRESSE 134 130 133 397 2726 21 129 188 443 262 665 127 71
HOMER ROUSH 153 136 138 427 3150 21 150 187 521 250 692 139 50

TM #2 - TEAM 2
KEN SPRAGUE 127 157 170 454 2890 18 160 209 590 259 740 156 40
MARSHA SHICK 115 116 124 355 2753 21 131 190 493 262 709 135 69
JOHN WHITLEY 152 117 133 402 2838 19 149 193 520 248 685 145 51

TM #3 - TEAM 3
MARLENE HYDE 153 113 127 393 2282 18 126 155 400 228 620 133 74
MARV STANDRIDGE 163 159 139 461 2989 21 142 190 475 258 679 145 58
AL STOVER 186 161 104 451 2805 21 133 186 451 256 661 146 67

TM #4 - TEAM 4
SHEILA BARNHILL 133 123 161 417 2404 21 114 161 417 251 687 112 86
JENNY PIERCE 140 104 121 365 2295 21 109 140 365 235 661 100 91
DON POWERS 139 170 132 441 2996 21 142 170 486 232 678 135 58

TM #5 - TEAM 5
ERIC CRAIG 107 123 118 348 2261 18 125 210 427 286 655 121 75
RICHARD BARNHILL 174 195 116 485 3752 21 178 235 623 256 710 190 22

TM #6 - 2 GUYS AND A GAL
LAVON STRUTZ 137 133 146 416 2657 20 132 157 447 223 648 143 68
JEFF HYDE 220 176 148 544 3022 18 167 220 544 255 649 156 33
STEVE PIERCE 149 128 171 448 2656 19 139 171 448 233 634 148 61

*SUBSTITUTES*
RUTH FRAZIER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEON TENNISWOOD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILL JOHNSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUTH GOLD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM SLADER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARY MROZKOWSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONY STANLEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE GOLD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAT KELLEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREG MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANNIE STEWART ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANNE CROSSMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAMELA STANLEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY SLADER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RON STEWART ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENIE TENNISWOOD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM MCQUILLAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOANN MEYER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAREN BENEFIEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GAIL SHERMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM BARDWELL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALE BROWN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PATTI CARMEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEN BRIGGS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOANNE LAUB ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOYCE STOVER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERNICE SHANER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICK SHANER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANK ELY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LENNY DEXTER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN FREED ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAXINE MAROTSKE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM CLARK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANA CLARK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOANNE GENDRON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETER GENDRON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STUART LUEDTKE ... ... ... ... 873 6 145 161 443 214 602 147 55
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
MARILYN ORMISTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAUL ORMISTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOTTIE MOILANEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE MOILANEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ED KEITH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM CROSSMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHARON METTS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DORI MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERRY MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY WEIGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERRY WEIGEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANDY MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANE ROBERTSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARY KOCH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOBBI JO MACKEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOY DAVIS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARCIA SCHICK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBIN COOK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MELISSA TEFERI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JUDY FERGEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAN FERGEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VAL COMMANS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VAL COMMANS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEAL EVERETT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENNY NARDIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM JENKINS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHEREE JENKINS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOTT WAGNER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY CRIPPEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDY CRIPPEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ELAINE HERSEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAT YOUNG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRAIG WOOD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAT DESORMEAUX 161 130 89 380 1217 9 135 174 445 226 601 148 65


